



Claudia Adamczyk Stej

Stefan Himme

## Stefan Himme Takes Over as Sole Managing Director of SPW GmbH

*Bremerhaven, October 2024.* SPW GmbH, manufacturer of the modern VARIPROP feathering propeller, announces that the company's leadership transitioned to Stefan Himme at the end of May 2024. Claudia and Jörg Adamczyk are stepping down from their managerial roles after 20 years. Mr. Himme has been part of the management team at SPW GmbH since September 2022.

SPW GmbH is a medium-sized company based in Bremerhaven, Germany. The company was founded in 1988 by Horst Hübner, the father of Claudia Adamczyk. Since then, SPW has become a leading provider of propulsion technology for sailing and motor yachts, as well as tall ships and superyachts. Mr. Himme has several years of experience as a managing director in Bremerhaven-based ship yards.

With a background as an industrial mechanic and a degree in naval architecture and marine technology, Stefan Himme also possesses extensive technical knowledge. He aims to advance the marketing of SPW products both nationally and internationally and to further optimize the company's production processes.

Claudia and Jörg Adamczyk, the former business owners, are confident that Mr. Himme will successfully shape the future of SPW GmbH. "We are pleased that Stefan Himme will continue to lead and develop our company with a future-oriented approach," said Claudia Adamczyk. Claudia and Jörg Adamczyk will continue to support the company's operations.

For further information, please contact:

S.P.W. GmbH Westkai 58 D-27572 Bremerhaven www.spw-gmbh.de Tel.: +49-(0)471-77047 Fax: +49-(0)471-77444 Mail: info@spw-gmbh.de

